MIC94310
200mA LDO with
Ripple Blocker™ Technology
General Description
The MIC94310 Ripple Blocker™ is a monolithic integrated
circuit that provides low-frequency ripple attenuation
(switching noise rejection) to a regulated output voltage.
This is important for applications where a DC/DC switching

September 11, 2014  Revision 2.1
Micrel, Inc. MIC94310
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Code Output Voltage Package(1, 2) Lead Finish
MIC94310-4YCS 1Z 1.2V 0.88mm × 0.88mm WLCSP Pb-Free
MIC94310-FYCS 2Z 1.5V 0.88mm × 0.88mm WLCSP Pb-Free
MIC94310-GYCS Z9 1.8V 0.88mm × 0.88mm WLCSP Pb-Free
MIC94310-DYCS Z8 1.85V 0.88mm × 0.88mm WLCSP Pb-Free
MIC94310-JYCS Z7 2.5V 0.88mm × 0.88mm WLCSP Pb-Free
MIC94310-LYCS 3Z 2.7V 0.88mm × 0.88mm WLCSP Pb-Free
MIC94310-MYCS Z6 2.8V 0.88mm × 0.88mm WLCSP Pb-Free
MIC94310-NYCS Z5 2.85V 0.88mm × 0.88mm WLCSP Pb-Free
MIC94310-PYCS Z4 3.0V 0.88mm × 0.88mm WLCSP Pb-Free
MIC94310-SYCS Z3 3.3V 0.88mm × 0.88mm WLCSP Pb-Free
MIC94310-4YMT 31T 1.2V 1.2mm × 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94310-FYMT 32T 1.5V 1.2mm × 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94310-GYMT 31G 1.8V 1.2mm × 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94310-DYMT 31D 1.85V 1.2mm × 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94310-JYMT 31J 2.5V 1.2mm × 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94310-LYMT 31L 2.7V 1.2mm × 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94310-MYMT 31M 2.8V 1.2mm × 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94310-NYMT 31N 2.85V 1.2mm × 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94310-PYMT 31P 3.0V 1.2mm × 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94310-SYMT 31S 3.3V 1.2mm × 1.6mm Thin DFN Pb-Free
MIC94310-4YM5 V31 1.2V 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC94310-GYM5 W31 1.8V 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC94310-MYM5 Z31 2.8V 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
MIC94310-SYM5 X31 3.3V 5-Pin SOT-23 Pb-Free
Note:
1. Thin DFN ▲ = Pin 1 identifier.
2. Thin DFN is a GREEN RoHS-compliant package. Lead finish is NiPdAu. Mold compound is Halogen Free.
September 11, 2014 2 Revision 2.1
Micrel, Inc. MIC94310
Pin Configuration
0.88mm × 0.88mm 4-Ball CSP (CS)
Top View
1.2mm × 1.6mm 4-Pin TDFN (MT)